Figure appendix
EVA Brief no 42 All-around Security

What is your current stance on Finland’s NATO membership? (%)
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If a referendum on Finland's NATO membership were held now, would you vote for or against membership (%)

FOR  HARD TO SAY AGAINST

| 1 (|

Entire population T O[] 82 10 8
Men@@77 T ] 86 68
Women ] ] 78 14 8
1825years ] ] 76 14 9
26-35years L] [ 79 10 12
36-45years ] ] 83 1105
46-55years [ ] ] 78 13 9
56-65years [T [T 87 6 7
Over65years T 7] 89 5 6
No professional education T ] ] 74 20 6
Course, short education [ [ 66 15 20
Vocational schooletc. I [ 7515 10
Post-secondary education ] [T] 84 9 7
University of applied sciences [T [0 82 8 10
Academic T ] 90 5 05
Management position [ ] 91 09
Senior salariedemployee [0 T [T] 85 6 9
Junior salaried employee [ ] [T] 87 706
Worker ] [ 70 18 11
Entrepreneur/self-employed [T 7] 88 6 6
Student O] ] 77 1409
Retred O] T[] 86 9 5
Unemployed Y ] 7318 9
SAK (Blue-collar unions) T ] 80 1109
STTK (White-collarunions) [ ] ] 82 9 9
Akava (Academic unions) [ [T 87 76
Social DemoctraticParty [T ] 91 603
FinnsParty T ] 83 7 10
National Coalition Party T ) 97 101
CentreParty ] 1] 87 8 5
TheGreens ] [T 86 8 6
Left Alliance [ [ 55 20 26
Swedish People's Party* T ] 74 26 0
Christian Democrats* [T [ 70 16 14
Movement Now* ] 1] 86 9 5
Uusimaa O] [T 83 10 7
Southern Finland [T [ 81 10 9
Middle Finland EEE T [ 80 8 12
EasternFinland ] ] 83 11 7
Northern Finland T 7] 81 13 6
Fewer than 4,000 inhabitants ] 0] 87 8 6
4,000-8,000 inhabitants ] [ 69 18 13
8,000-30,000 inhabitants [ [ 80 12 8
30,000-80,000 inhabitants [ ] ] 82 8 10
More than 80,000 inhabitants [ [0 83 10 7
Pro-EUCCTTT7 T ] 89 6 5
Neutral T [ 75 17 8
Ant-EU T [ 64 16 20
Pro-Nato O] 97 30
Don't know [ [] 45 48 8
Anti-Nato [ 77777 7] 1 1288
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“Because Finland is situated next to an unstable Russia, it would be safer for Finland to be a member of
NATO than non-aligned” (%)

AGREE HARD TO SAY DISAGREE

[ [ [

Entire population ] ] 84 11 6
Men 77T ] 87 706
Women ] T 81 1405
18-25years [T [T 83 10 7
26-35years [T [T 82 908
36-45years ] [T 85 11 4
46-55years ][] 78 165
56-65years [T [T 87 9 4
Over65years ] ] 89 66
No professional education ] [T] 86 77
Course, shorteducation [ ] 77 18 5
Vocational schooletc. T [ 78 15 7
Post-secondary education [ ] ] 85 9 6
University of applied sciences 0 ] [T 81 12 7
Academic T O[] 89 8 3
Management positon T ] 87 4 9
Senior salaried employee [T ] 86 113
Junior salaried employee [T [T] 88 8 4
Worker O] [ 77 13 10
Entrepreneur/self-employed [ ] T 81 15 4
Student T ] 84 10 7
Retred T [7] 88 7 05
Unemployed ][] 73 2205
SAK (Blue-collarunions) [ ] [ 80 11 10
STTK (White-collarunions) ] [0] 81 14 6
Akava (Academicunions) [ ] ] 89 8 2
Social DemoctraticParty [ ] ] 89 8 2
FinnsParty T ] 82 8 9
National Coalition Party T T[] 95 3 2
CentreParty ] [ 84 12 4
TheGreens [ ] 90 703
Left Alliance ] [ 64 21 15
Swedish People's Party* T ] 89 110
Christian Democrats* T [ 82 9 9
Movement Now* ] [T 80 15 5
Uusimaa O] ] 83 13 3
Southern Finland ] 7] 85 8 7
Middle Finland T [ 78 11 11

EasternFinland ] [ 84 14
Northern Finland ] 7] 89 65
Fewer than 4,000 inhabitants [ 1] 82 13 5
4,000-8,000 inhabitants [ [ 79 10 11

8,000-30,000 inhabitants ] ] 77 18
30,000-80,000 inhabitants ][] 86 9 5
More than 80,000 inhabitants T ] 87 8 5
Pro-EU T[] 91 5 4
Neutral ] T 75 22 4
Ant-EU T [T 68 17 15
Pro-Nato O] 96 3 1
Dontknow ] ] 56 43 2
Anti-Nato 0] [ 13 27 61
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“While Russia has its own problems, nowadays Finns have no reason to take a negative attitude towards our
big neighbour” (%)

AGREE HARD TO SAY DISAGREE

[ [ [—
Entire population (] [T ] 7 8 85
Men [ [ ] 9 8 84
Women [ [ ] 608 86
18-25years ] [ ] 10 1178
26-35years [ [ ] 10 6 85
36-45years [ [ ] 4 8 87
46-55years [ [ ] 6 7 87
56-65years I [ ] 6 4 9
Over6S5years ] [ 7] 1116 73
No professional education [ [0 ] 12 682
Course, shorteducation 0] [ 9 11079
Vocational schooletc. 0] [0 ] 12 6 82
Post-secondary education [0 [0 ] 6 1183
University of applied sciences [ [0 7] 9 7 83
Academic [ [T 3 4098
Management position [ [ ] 11 485
Senior salariedemployee ] [ ] 6 7 &
Junior salaried employee [ [T 3 4093
Worker ] [T ] 8 10 82
Entrepreneur/self-employed [0 7] 13 6 81
Student [ [T ] 10 7 83

Refired (] [ 9 13 78
Unemployed [ [ 13 1275

SAK (Blue-collar unions) [ [T 7 9 84
STTK (White-collar unions) [ [ ] 11 5 84
3

Akava (Academic unions) [l [ 6 91
Social Democtratic Party ] [T 407089
FinnsParty O] [ 77 11 9 79
National Coalition Party ([ 3 2 95
CentreParty I [ 7] 114 86
TheGreens [ [T 7] 4 6 89
LeftAllance [ [ ] 7 10 83
Swedish People's Party* 0] [ ] 9 686
ChristianDemocrats* [ [ 7] 0 18 82
Movement Now* [ [T 10 8 81
Uussimaa [ 77777777 7 89
SouthernFinland O [ ] 8 8 83
Middle Finland O [T 10 8 82
EasternFinland O] [T ] 7 12 80
Northern Finland [ [ T] 9 3 88
Fewer than 4,000 inhabitants [0 [0 ] 10 8 82
4,000-8,000 inhabitants [0 [ ] 13 779
8,000-30,000 inhabitants 0] [T 8 7 85
30,000-80,000 inhabitants [ [ ] 6 11 83
More than 80,000 inhabitants [ [0 6 6 87
ProEUO [T ] 5 6 89
Neutral O [T ] 6 9 85
Ant-EU T [ 17 1172
Pro-Nato [ [ ] 3 5 91
Don'tknow [T [T 15 14 70
Anti-Nato [ [ ] 35 15 50
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“NATO membership does not guarantee that other countries will eventually help Finland during a real crisis” (%)

AGREE HARD TO SAY DISAGREE

e 1 [
Entire population ] [ 34 22 45
Men O] [ 31 14 55
Women ] [T 36 28 35
1825years ] [ 35 27 38
26-35years L] [T 39 16 45
36-45years ] [T 32 22 46
46-55years ] 0 [T 37 22 4
56-65years [ ] = [ 27 20 53
Over65years ] [ 32 27 41
No professional education [ ] [ ] 41 23 36
Course, shorteducation ] [T ] 44 22 34
Vocational schooletc. ] [T 43 21 36
Post-secondary education [ ] [ ] 30 21 49
University of applied sciences ] [T 35 21 43
Academic [T [T 25 22 53
Managementpositon ] [ ] 29 22 49
Senior salaried employee [0 ] [ ] 30 20 50
Junior salaried employee [ [T 31 20 49
Worker O] [ 44 23 34
Entrepreneur/self-employed [ [T 30 18 52
Student ] [ ] 35 23 42
Retred 77 [ 33 21 46
Unemployed [ [T 37 26 38

SAK (Blue-collar unions) ] [T 37 24 39
STTK (White-collarunions) ] [ 34 25 41
Akava (Academic unions) [ [T 29 18 52

Social Democtratic Party [T [T 26 20 55
Finns Party [ [ 46 13 42
National Coalition Party ] [ ] 20 15 65

CentreParty ] [ ] 30 15 55
TheGreens ] [ 7] 28 26 46
Left Alliance ] [ 41 33 26
Swedish People’sParty* ] [ 7] 33 30 38
Christian Democrats* [ [T 38 15 47
Movement Now* ] [ 52 16 31
Uusimaa [ [ ] 31 24 45
Southern Finland T [ 35 19 47
Middle Finland ] [0 ] 37 20 43
Eastern Finland ] [ ] 39 23 38
Northern Finland ] [ ] 28 24 48
Fewer than 4,000 inhabitants [0 [ ] 23 25 52
4,000-8,000 inhabitants ] [T 46 17 36
8,000-30,000 inhabitants [ [ ] 35 20 44
30,000-80,000 inhabitants ] [T 37 22 42
More than 80,000 inhabitants [ [ ] 31 22 47
Pro-EU [0 [ 26 22 52
Neutral T [ ] 41 25 34
Anti-EU ] [ 56 11 32
Pro-Nato ] [ ] 25 21 54
Don'tknow ] [ 57 31 12
Anti-Nato ] [ 82 10 8
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“Finland must be able to ensure its security on its own under all circumstances, because other countries will
not help” (%)

AGREE HARD TO SAY DISAGREE

[ ) [
Entire population [T [T 55 14 32
Men [ [ 62 12 26
Women [ [ 48 14 38
18-25years [ [T 42 21 37
26-35years [ [T 53 14 33
36-45years [ [T 55 12 33
46-55years [ [T 56 15 29
56-65years [T [T 57 10 32
Over65years ] [ 69 12 18
No professional education [T [T 59 16 25
Course, short education ] [ 55 22 22
Vocational school etc. [ [ 61 15 24
Post-secondary education [ [T 52 13 35
University of applied sciences [T [ 57 15 29
Academic [ [ 5110 40
Management position [ [T 41 16 43
Senior salaried employee [T [T 49 15 36
Junior salaried employee [T [T 58 11 31
Worker [T [ 62 10 28
Entrepreneur/self-employed [ [T 58 11 31

Student ] ] 41 17 42
Retired [ [ 61 15 24
Unemployed F] [ 55 26 20

SAK (Blue-collar unions) [ ] 58 10 38
STTK (White-collar unions) EEE] [ 62 16 22
Akava (Academic unions) [T [T 55 10 35

Social Democtratic Party [ [ 52 13 35
Finns Party ] ] 72 8 20
National Coalition Party ] [ ] 51 8 41

CentreParty ] [ 73 11 16
TheGreens (] [ ] 28 17 55
Left Alliance ] [ ] 43 16 41
Swedish People's Party* [ ] [T 58 735
Christian Democrats* [ ] 82 3 15
Movement Now* ] 77 1 22
Uusimaa [ [ ] 54 12 34
Southern Finland ] [ ] 54 15 32
Middle Finland ] [ 60 17 23
Eastern Finland ] [ ] 52 15 34
Northern Finland T [ 57 12 32
Fewer than 4,000 inhabitants [ ] [T e0 15 25
4,000-8,000 inhabitants T ] 66 9 25
8,000-30,000 inhabitants [ [T 54 18 28
30,000-80,000 inhabitants [ [ ] 55 13 33
More than 80,000 inhabitants [ ] [ 53 13 34
Pro-EU ] [ 50 12 38
Neutral ] [0 57 20 23
Anti-EU ] [ 72 1117
Pro-Nato ] [ ] 55 10 35
Don'tknow [y [T 50 27 23
Ant-Nato O ] [T 63 20 17
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“NATO’s security guarantees are such a robust deterrent that no one dares to threaten its member countries” (%)

AGREE HARD TO SAY DISAGREE

(| 1 —
Entire population [T [ 51 29 20
Men ] [T 63 19 17
Women ] [T 39 39 22
1825years L] [ 60 32 9
26-35years [T ] 5130 19
36-45years [ [T 51 025 24
46-55years [ ] [T 48 29 23
56-65years [ ] [T 50 27 23
Over65years [ [ 49 35 15
No professional education [ [ 56 16 28
Course, short education ] [T 34 43 23
Vocational school etc. [ [ 43 33 24
Post-secondary education [T [ 54 29 17
University of applied sciences [ [ 48 30 22
Academic [T [ 59 27 14
Managementposition ] [T 49 22 28
Senior salaried employee [ [ 53 29 18
Junior salaried employee [ [ 53 27 21
Worker ] [T 44 31 25
Entrepreneur/self-employed [ [ 55 21 24
Student T [T 56 33 12
Refred ] [ 49 30 21
Unemployed ] [ 53 34 14

SAK (Blue-collarunions) ] [ 49 25 26
STTK (White-collar unions) [ ] [ 46 34 20
Akava (Academicunions) [T [ 6123 16

Social Democtratic Party [ [ 51 30 18
FinnsParty O] 7] 55 15 30
National Coalition Party [T [ 69 19 12

CentreParty ] [ 55 28 17
TheGreens ] [T 52 33 14

LeftAllance ] [ 38 38 24

Swedish People'sParty* ] [ 52 21 27
Christian Democrats* [T ] [T 39 36 25
MovementNow* [T [ 35 42 23
Uusimaa ] [ 49 33 19

Southern Finland T [] 50 27 23

Middle Finland ] [ 52 28 20
EasternFinland ] [T 54 26 20

Northern Finland [ [ 58 29 13

Fewer than 4,000 inhabitants [ [ 63 21 16
4,000-8,000 inhabitants [ [T 42 22 36
8,000-30,000 inhabitants [ [ 44 34 23
30,000-80,000 inhabitants [ [T 47 34 19
More than 80,000 inhabitants [y [ 57 26 17
Po-EUCT] [ s8 27 15

Neutral T [T 42 38 21

Ant-EU T [ 38 25 37

Pro-Nato ] [ 60 25 14

Don'tknow T = [T 24 42 34

Anti-Nato [0 [ ] 1135 54
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“Finland should be open to all cooperation within NATO, including military bases in Finland” (%)

AGREE  HARD TO SAY DISAGREE

e 1 [
Entire population [T [T 54 22 25
Men O] [ 68 14 18
Women 7 [T 40 29 31
1825years L] [ 43 26 30
26-35years ] [ 54 23 23
3645years ] [T 59 22 19
46-55years ] [T 49 24 27
56-65years [ ] [T 60 15 25
Over65years ] [ 51 20 28
No professional education [ [ 55 23 22
Course, short education [ [T 42 26 32
Vocational school etc. [ [ 45 27 28
Post-secondary education [ [ 55 21 28
University of applied sciences [ ] [ ] 55 23 22
Academic T [T 59 16 26
Management position [T [ ] 69 9 21
Senior salariedemployee [ ] [ 58 22 20
Junior salariedemployee [ ] ] 59 19 22
Worker O] [ 50 22 28
Entrepreneur/self-employed 0 ] ] 62 19 19
Student ] [T 43 24 33
Retred ] [ 52 21 26
Unemployed ] [ 40 38 22

SAK (Blue-collar unions) ] [T 50 17 33
STTK (White-collarunions) [ T] [T 50 28 23
Akava (Academic unions) [ [T 58 17 25

Social Democtratic Party [ [T 58 22 25
Finns Party (] [T 68 15 17
National Coalition Party [ ] [ 84 9 7

CentreParty ] [ 7] 56 12 32
TheGreens ] [777] 36 30 34
Left Alliance ] [ ] 25 24 51
Swedish People's Party* [T ] [ 7] 41 13 46
Christian Democrats* [ [T 47 21 32
MovementNow* ] [ 60 26 14
Uusimaa [ [ 54 23 23
Southern Finland ] [ 56 19 25
Middle Finland ] [ 46 26 28
Eastern Finland ] [ 51 23 27
Northern Finland ] [ 56 21 24
Fewer than 4,000 inhabitants [ [0 55 20 25
4,000-8,000 inhabitants ] 0 [T 44 22 34
8,000-30,000 inhabitants (] [ 55 24 21
30,000-80,000 inhabitants [T ] 49 20 30
More than 80,000 inhabitants [ [ 56 21 23
Pro-EU ] [ 58 18 24
Neutral T [ 49 31 20
Anti-EU ] [ 45 22 33
Pro-Nato ] [ 65 19 16
Don'tknow ] [T 19 39 42
Anti-Nato [0 [ ] 4 1185
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As a member of NATO, Finland should not have permanent NATO military bases in our country” (%)

AGREE HARD TO SAY DISAGREE

[ [ [
Entire population ] [T 28 29 42
Men ] [T 22 23 54
Women [ [T 34 35 31
18-25years [ ] [T 34 033 32
26-35years [ [T 23 36 42
3645years [ ] 0 [ 21 32 47
46-55years [ [T 31 28 M
56-65years [ ] = [ 30 21 50
Over65years [ [ ] 40 24 35
No professional education [ [ 32 20 48
Course, short education [ ] [T 47 23 31
Vocational schooletc. [ [ 29 31 40
Post-secondary education [ ] [ ] 25 33 42
University of applied sciences ] [ ] 25 31 44
Academic [ [T 27 29 44
Managementpositon ] [ ] 19 19 62
Senior salariedemployee ] [ ] 24 24 51
Junior salariedemployee [0 ] [ ] 26 31 44
Worker ] [T 29 27 44
Entrepreneur/self-employed 0] [ ] 23 31 45
Student (7T [T 33 34 33
Retired ] [ 37 30 34
Unemployed [ [ 29 35 36
SAK (Blue-collarunions) ] [ ] 35 25 39
STTK (White-collarunions) ] [ ] 32 28 40
Akava (Academicunions) [ ] [ 27 29 45

Social DemoctraticParty ] [T 28 34 38
FinnsParty ] [ 17 20 63

National CoalitonParty ] [ 7] 13 17 70
CentreParty ] [ ] 34 26 39
TheGreens ] [ 41 34 25
Left Aliance ] 7] 50 41 9
Swedish People'sParty* [ ] [ ] 44 23 34
Christian Democrats* [0 [T 22 33 44
Movement Now* ] [ ] 31 24 46
Uusimaa 70 = [ 7] 27 32 40
Southern Finland T [T 29 26 45
Middle Finland ] [ 31 29 39
EasternFinland T [ 27 33 40
Northern Finland ] [ ] 28 26 46
Fewer than 4,000 inhabitants [ [ 7] 24 20 55
4,000-8,000 inhabitants [ [T 38 27 35
8,000-30,000 inhabitants (@ [ 27 29 43
30,000-80,000 inhabitants [ [ 31 032 36
More than 80,000 inhabitants ] [0 26 30 44
Pro-EU 0 = [T 27 29 44
Neutral ] [ 28 37 35
Ant-EU ] [ 31 20 48
Pro-Nato ] [ ] 20 29 52
Don'tknow T [T77] 43 45 12
Anti-Nato [ T ] 89 5 6
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“l am satisfied with the way our decision-makers have handled the war in Ukraine” (%)

AGREE HARD TO SAY DISAGREE

e 1 [
Entire population [ [ 74 15 11
Men [ [ 72 14 14
Women ] [ 75 16 9
18-25 years [ [ 77 12 11
26-35 years [ ] [ 75 14 11
36-45 years [ [ 63 22 15
46-55 years [ [ 70 21 9
56-65 years [ [ 82 7 11
Over 65 years ][] 82 9 9
No professional education [ [ 67 12 21
Course, short education [y [ 65 22 12
Vocational school etc. ] o] 66 19 15
Post-secondary education [ ] 73 17 9
University of applied sciences [ [ 76 14 10
Academic ] [ 82 10 8
Management position [ [ 63 8 29
Senior salaried employee [ ] [ 76 15 9
Junior salaried employee [ [ 78 14 8
Worker ] [ 61 20 20
Entrepreneur/self-employed [ [ 72 21 7
Student [ ] [ 75 16 9
Retired [ [ 82 9 9
Unemployed ] [ 74 16 10
SAK (Blue-collar unions) [ [ 77 14 9

STTK (White-collarunions) ] 0] 7219 9
Akava (Academic unions) [T ] 82 108

Social Democtratic Party [T [ 93 4 3
Finns Party [ [ 55 16 29

National Coalition Party [ [ 78 11 11
CentreParty ] 0] 80 15 5
TheGreens [ ] ] 93 6 1
Left Alliance ] [ 79 17 05

Swedish People's Party* [ ] [0 87 9 4

Christian Democrats* [ [T 62 12 26
Movement Now* ] [0 56 38 7
Uusimaa O] [ 72 17 10
Southern Finland ] [0 74 14 12
Middle Finland ] [ 73 15 13
EasternFinland ] [ 70 16 14
Northern Finland ] [ 81 10 9
Fewer than 4,000 inhabitants [ ) 81 6 13
4,000-8,000 inhabitants [ [ 70 17 13
8,000-30,000 inhabitants [ ) 70 190
30,000-80,000 inhabitants [ [ 71 15 14
More than 80,000 inhabitants [ [ 77 14 10
Pro-EUCTT77T T T 83 10 7
Neutral ][] 67 27 7
Ant-EU ] [ 48 19 33
Pro-Nato ] [ 81 1108
Don'tknow T [T 60 27 14
Anti-Nato ] [ 32 28 39
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“Finland has not supported Ukraine sufficiently in the war against Russia, which attacked it” (%)

AGREE HARD TO SAY DISAGREE

e 1 [
Entire population ] [l 24 29 48
Men O] [ 32 26 42
Women [ [ 15 31 54
1825years ] [ ] 33 23 44
26-35years ] = [T 23 26 51
3645years [ ] 0 [T 27 35 39
46-55years ] [ ] 19 28 54
56-65years [ ] [ 23 27 50
Over65years ] [ 7] 16 37 47
No professional education [ [ 32 22 46
Course, shorteducation [ [ 13 41 46
Vocational schooletc. T [ 23 20 57
Post-secondary education [ [T 24 28 48
University of applied sciences ] [ 20 31 49
Academic 7T [ 26 33 41
Management position [ [T 27 20 53
Senior salaried employee [ [T 19 36 45
Junior salariedemployee [0 ] [ ] 23 24 53
Worker ] [T 26 28 47
Entrepreneur/self-employed ] [T 18 41 41
Student T [ ] 32 24 44
Retired T [T 7] 18 28 54
Unemployed ] [T 32 31 37

SAK (Blue-collarunions) ] [T 16 27 57
STTK (White-collarunions) ] [0 ] 18 35 47
Akava (Academicunions) [ [T 28 28 44

Social DemoctraticParty ] [ ] 15 23 62
Finns Party [ [ ] 31 21 48

National Coalition Party [l [T 33 25 42
CentreParty ] [ 7] 22 26 53

TheGreens ] [ 27 38 36

Left Aliance ] [ 36 34 29

Swedish People's Party* 0] [ ] 12 39 49
Christian Democrats* [ [ 22 27 51
Movement Now* ] [ ] 15 42 43
Uusimaa 0] [ ] 23 26 51

Southern Finland [ [ 25 29 46

Middle Finland 0] [T 22 32 46
EasternFinland [0 [ ] 27 30 43

Northern Finland ] [ ] 20 32 48

Fewer than 4,000 inhabitants ] [T 24 33 43
4,000-8,000 inhabitants 0] [T 20 38 42
8,000-30,000 inhabitants ] [T 22 29 49
30,000-80,000 inhabitants ] [T 24 26 50
More than 80,000 inhabitants [l [T 25 28 47
Pro-EU ] [ 27 27 45

Neutral 0] [ ] 13 31 56

Anti-EU 0 [T 22 29 49

Pro-Nato ] [ 26 27 47

Don'tknow ] [T 19 30 51

Anti-Nato [ [ 7] 9 35 56
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